total number of full time faculty and staff during this period (approximately 10 and 16% respectively). 

Diversity and Inclusion Programming 

The following are few examples of the many activities and events sponsored by Division offices since the 

last report.  

The Tunnel of Oppression: Nine hundred thirty-two (932) WSU students participated in the Tunnel of 

Oppression program. The program entails participants visiting a series of ‘rooms’ depicting various types 

of discrimination. Pre and post tests were used to determine the impact on participants. Results suggest